
2023 Saint Joseph's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-29   Conf: 9-15   Home: 7-9   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 7-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (297), Opp (314)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), Cash (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cash (1), Sinkus (1), Smith
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Baxter  (3), Currie (2), Fife (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-147), Fife
(29-34), Baxter  (19-27), Siler (19-29), Trowbridge (19-19), Stutz (13-16), Currie (9-9), Smith (6-6), LaMont (3-3), Scogna (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Cash, Kaelin .374 47-47 131 20 49 7 0 12 29 92 .702 28 6 26 3 .503 0 0 0-0 308 10 5 .985
25 Sinkus, Meghan .285 47-47 158 29 45 6 0 5 16 66 .418 12 1 29 0 .337 1 2 14-17 53 2 4 .932
32 Cancila, Sarah .257 48-48 144 22 37 5 1 1 14 47 .326 11 8 8 1 .344 0 0 9-11 86 90 6 .967
6 Gaughan, Jessica .248 48-48 137 12 34 7 0 2 21 47 .343 11 3 12 1 .312 3 5 1-2 47 67 15 .884
22 Fife, Madison .246 42-38 114 7 28 5 0 3 17 42 .368 12 0 22 1 .315 1 0 0-0 110 12 2 .984
29 Baxter , Payton .209 37-35 91 8 19 7 0 2 17 32 .352 10 0 16 0 .282 2 1 0-0 116 14 0 1.000
30 Lawrence, Erica .308 15-7 26 2 8 4 0 0 4 12 .462 2 0 7 0 .345 1 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
11 Tauber, Kayla .250 34-33 92 14 23 1 1 0 9 26 .283 7 0 18 0 .300 1 2 5-5 49 57 8 .930
23 Malito, Hailey .250 33-28 84 9 21 4 0 0 3 25 .298 9 0 6 0 .323 0 1 2-3 36 2 1 .974
1 Smith, Karlee .233 37-21 60 9 14 1 0 0 2 15 .250 1 0 9 0 .242 1 1 5-7 16 4 4 .833
3 York, Riley .197 34-22 66 5 13 4 0 1 7 20 .303 4 1 12 1 .247 2 2 0-0 29 2 1 .969
12 Pscolka, Lauren .190 35-12 21 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .190 0 2 6 0 .261 0 2 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
18 Currie, Jenna .153 30-23 59 8 9 1 0 0 5 10 .169 7 2 18 0 .257 2 1 1-1 39 23 5 .925
13 Bondoc , Nicole .045 38-17 22 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .045 1 0 11 0 .087 0 0 9-9 22 1 1 .958
26 Trowbridge, Taylor .043 31-17 23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .043 1 0 4 0 .083 0 0 0-0 9 12 3 .875
17 LaMont, Shelby .000 11-4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
Totals .246 48-48 1244 157 306 52 2 26 145 440 .354 120 23 209 7 .320 14 18 47-56 949 368 59 .957
Opponents .260 48-48 1242 191 323 67 6 15 173 447 .360 154 29 237 2 .351 18 23 60-74 963 405 61 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Scogna, Jules 2.38 2-3 12 3 0 0-1 1 32.1 26 14 11 7 25 3 0 1 .213 5 2 0 2 2
10 Siler, Emily 2.68 10-12 31 23 13 4-1 4 154.0 138 73 59 68 132 26 2 6 .235 9 13 0 5 12
1 Smith, Karlee 3.50 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 6 3 2 6 3 0 0 .407 0 2 0 1 1
26 Trowbridge, Taylor 3.51 6-9 27 15 3 1-2 0 81.2 84 53 41 44 55 19 3 5 .263 4 5 0 5 4
2 Stutz, Saige 5.95 1-5 17 6 0 0-1 1 42.1 64 45 36 33 19 16 1 3 .344 6 7 0 5 4
Totals 3.32 19-29 90 48 16 7 6 316.1 323 191 150 154 237 67 6 15 .260 24 29 0 18 23
Opponents 2.55 29-19 86 48 21 9 5 321.0 306 157 117 120 209 52 2 26 .246 14 23 0 14 18



2023 Saint Joseph's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Baxter , Payton 130 116 14 0 1.000 1 19 8 .704 3 0
12 Pscolka, Lauren 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Scogna, Jules 11 1 10 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Lawrence, Erica 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cash, Kaelin 323 308 10 5 .985 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fife, Madison 124 110 12 2 .984 0 29 5 .853 2 0
23 Malito, Hailey 39 36 2 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 York, Riley 32 29 2 1 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cancila, Sarah 182 86 90 6 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Siler, Emily 50 3 45 2 .960 1 19 10 .655 0 0
13 Bondoc , Nicole 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stutz, Saige 18 1 16 1 .944 0 13 3 .813 0 0
25 Sinkus, Meghan 59 53 2 4 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tauber, Kayla 114 49 57 8 .930 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Currie, Jenna 67 39 23 5 .925 0 9 0 1.000 2 0
6 Gaughan, Jessica 129 47 67 15 .884 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Trowbridge, Taylor 24 9 12 3 .875 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
17 LaMont, Shelby 8 7 0 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Smith, Karlee 24 16 4 4 .833 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1376 949 368 59 .957 24 120 27 .816 7 0
Opponents 1429 963 405 61 .957 52 94 18 .839 11 0


